FORM PT O-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE	10-08-1	998	SHEET		T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				4	481-40	482120
Tab settings □□□▼		BI (19)1 @GIII #BIN 1601E 18)11 BIBI	BW 1144 B1B4R WHT 18B4	Y	70/1	404 120
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of P.	1007943	346	.tached original	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(in Sterling Inns & Suit The Sterling Hotel (tes, Ltd. (NC Group, Inc. (F - 98	L Corp.) Inership Ine	Name: WES Internal Act Street Add City: Cha Will Individu Associa Genera Limited Corpon Other If assignee is not dis anached:	illiam Walt tate of H. ddress: dress: 227 W. rlotte ual(s) citizenshi ation al Partnership Partnership ation-State	Pettit, Trus Maynard Clark Trade St. #2 State: NC P. U.S.	170 ZIP: <u>28202</u>
Execution Date: February	11, 1994	THE RESIDENCE OF THE RE	•	t be a separate docu & address(es) affac	ment from assignment) hed? O Yes O No	
Application number(s) or page A Trademark Application	No.(s)	h		mark Registrati 2,725	on No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou		ondence	6. Total num registratio	ber of applicati ns involved:	ons and	
Name: Bernstein & A	Associates		Ø Enclos	sed	\$ 160.00	
Stre et Address: 30 Perin		ast	8. Deposit ad	ccount number	# B	
		IP: <u>30346</u>	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this p	age if paying by depo	sit account)
	40.00 OP 20.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		ago ii paying by aopo	TOTAL TOTAL
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Jason A. Bernstein Name of Person Signin	9	Jason 4	Action is true and School Signature steet, attachm		10-7-	

U.S. BANKRUPTCY CO WESTERN DISTRICT OF

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

J. BARON GROWN

Deputy Clark

In re:) Case No. C-B-90-31651		
H. MAYNARD CLARK,) Case No. C-B-90-31651) (Chapter 7)		
Debtor.)))		
WILLIAM WALT PETTIT, Chapter 7 Trustee for H. Maynard Clark,) } }		
Plaintiff,	, ,		
v.) Adv. Proc. No. 93-03406		
CROWN STERLING INC. STERLING INNS AND SUITES, LTD., THE STERLING HOTEL GROUP, INC., THE HOZA CORPORATION, H. MAYNARD CLARK, G. GREGORY HOZA and CROWN STERLING, Inc.,	/ } } }		
Defendants.	`		

ORDER AND JUDGMENT

THIS CAUSE, coming on to be heard and being heard before the Honorable Marvin R. Wooten, United States Bankruptcy Judge for the Western District of North Carolina, upon Application of the Plaintiff for Entry of a final Order and Judgment herein by default as to Defendants Sterling Inns and Suites, Ltd., the Sterling Hotel Group, Inc. and H. Maynard Clark and upon the consent of the remaining Defendants;

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0280 It appearing to the court that all Defendants in this adversary have been properly served with a copy of the Summons and Complaint and that Default has been entered against Defendant Sterling Inns and Suites, Ltd., the Sterling Hotel Group, Inc. and H. Maynard Clark;

It further appearing to the court that all parties in interest have been properly served with a copy of the Notice of Opportunity for Hearing and Motion and Supplemental Motion to Compromise and for Settlement as to Defendants Crown Sterling Incorporated and Crown Sterling Management, Inc. and Notice of Opportunity for Hearing and Motion to Compromise and for Settlement as to Defendants G. Gregory Hoza and The Hoza Corporation, that no party in interest has object to the same and that an Order should be entered approving the same.

If further appearing to the court that Defendants Crown Sterling Incorporated, Crown Sterling Management, Inc., G. Gregory Hoza and The Hoza Corporation have consented to the entry of this Order and Judgment and that, as to the remaining Defendants, Plaintiff is entitled to an Order and Judgment be entered against them granting Plaintiff the relief requested in its Complaint.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT HEREWITH IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:

1. That, in its First Claim of Relief, Plaintiff, as Trustee for the Estate of H. Maynard Clark be and he herewith is the owner of the "Sterling Inn" trademark, Trademark No. 1,492,725;

ORDER AND JUDGMENT - Page 1

- 2. That, in its First Claim Of Relief, Plaintiff, as Trustee for the Estate of H. Maynard Clar, has the sole and exclusive right to use and license said mark, as allowed by law;
- 3. That Plaintiff, as Trustee for the Estate of H. Maynard Clark, be and he herewith is ordered to file a copy of this Order and Judgment with the U.S. Patent Office, thereby showing the correct ownership of this trademark;
- 5. That Plaintiff be and he herewith is authorized to resolve this action with Defendants Crown Sterling, Incorporated and Crown Sterling Management, Inc. as follows:
 - (a) Upon payment of the sum of for a license to use said "Sterling Inn" trademark for a period of time from January 1, 1990 for a period of ninety-nine (99) years in accordance with that certain License Agreement which is appended hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and
 - (b) Upon dismissal or other adjudication of all claims by the Debtor against Defendants Crown Sterling Incorporated and Crown Sterling Management, Inc., with prejudice, in the civil action pending in the United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas, captioned Crown Sterling, Inc. Plaintiff v. H. Maynard Clark, et al., Defendants, Case No. 3:91-CV-1045-X; and

- (c) Upon dismissal or other adjudication of all claims by the Debtor against Defendants Crown Sterling Incorporated and Crown Sterling Management, Inc., with prejudice, in the civil action pending in the United States District Court for the Western District of North Carolina, captioned Sterling Hotel Group, Inc., Plaintiff v. Crown Sterling Incorporated, et al., Defendants, Case No. C-91-155-MN; and
- (d) Upon execution of a Settlement Agreement resolving all claims by the Debtor against Defendants Crown Sterling Incorporated and Crown Sterling Management, Inc. which existed as of the date of the filing of the Debtor's bankruptcy petition, including but not limited to any and all claims against Defendants Crown Sterling Incorporated and Crown Sterling Management, Inc. for the alleged wrongful use of the "Sterling Inn" trademark.
- 6. That the Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth and Sixth claims for Relief of Plaintiff's Complaint are dismissed; and
 - 7. That each party shall bear their own costs.

This is the 1/th day of Jebruary, 1994.

/S/ MARVIN R. WOOTEN

MARVIN R. WOOTEN UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

CURTIFIED TO ES A TRUE AND CURRECT CORY OF THE GRICINAL C. S. EASKRUSTCK COURT

COMPAND DESCRIPTION H. C.

DATE: DIEUTY GLIPK

TO THE FOREGOING WE CONSENT:

S/G. Gregory Hoza G. GREGORY HOZA S/G. GREGORY HOZA THE HOZA CORPORATION

TO THE FOREGOING WE CONSENT:

CROWN STEPLING INCORPORATE AND CROWN STERLING MANAGEMENT, INC. BY AND THROUGH THEIR ATTORNEYS

BICKEL & BREWER

1248/SSHB

TO THE FOREGOING I CONSENT:

WILLIAM WALT PETTIT, Chapter 7
Trustee for H. Maynard Clark, Plaintiff